

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
2010 CONCRETE REPLACEMENT "A"
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1312
BIDS RECEIVED ON JANUARY 6, 2010**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.				(1) BIDDER SOUTHERN DITCHING		(2) BIDDER M & H CONCRETE CO.		(3) BIDDER J M MARSCHUETZ CO.		(4) BIDDER L KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS													
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	328	\$35.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$23.00	\$ 7,544.00	\$25.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$29.00	\$ 9,512.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	31447	\$1.50	\$ 47,170.50	\$0.25	\$ 7,861.75	\$0.01	\$ 314.47	\$0.55	\$ 17,295.85	\$1.40	\$ 44,025.80
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1.25	\$ 1.25	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	80463	\$2.75	\$ 221,273.25	\$1.60	\$ 128,740.80	\$1.35	\$ 108,625.05	\$0.90	\$ 72,416.70	\$2.30	\$ 185,064.90
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	10	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$24.40	\$ 244.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	7.6	\$6,000.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$5,888.00	\$ 44,748.80	\$5,500.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$6,204.50	\$ 47,154.20	\$6,150.00	\$ 46,740.00
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	593	\$50.00	\$ 29,650.00	\$17.50	\$ 10,377.50	\$14.00	\$ 8,302.00	\$18.75	\$ 11,118.75	\$31.10	\$ 18,442.30
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	5500	\$2.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$1.20	\$ 6,600.00	\$0.85	\$ 4,675.00	\$1.30	\$ 7,150.00	\$1.20	\$ 6,600.00
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb	S.Y.	60030	\$33.00	\$ 1,980,990.00	\$29.09	\$ 1,746,272.70	\$29.75	\$ 1,785,892.50	\$29.90	\$ 1,794,897.00	\$29.20	\$ 1,752,876.00
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb	S.Y.	10460	\$40.00	\$ 418,400.00	\$30.29	\$ 316,833.40	\$30.60	\$ 320,076.00	\$32.00	\$ 334,720.00	\$32.38	\$ 338,694.80
604-20.28	Rebuild Grate Inlet	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,649.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	1557	\$45.00	\$ 70,065.00	\$33.35	\$ 51,925.95	\$35.60	\$ 55,429.20	\$34.40	\$ 53,560.80	\$35.00	\$ 54,495.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	904	\$45.00	\$ 40,680.00	\$34.50	\$ 31,188.00	\$34.90	\$ 31,549.60	\$33.80	\$ 30,555.20	\$39.00	\$ 35,256.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	420	\$45.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$36.25	\$ 15,225.00	\$35.40	\$ 14,868.00	\$33.20	\$ 13,944.00	\$40.00	\$ 16,800.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	105	\$70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$36.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$47.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$36.60	\$ 3,843.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,725.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	168	\$35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$22.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$22.10	\$ 3,712.80	\$30.00	\$ 5,040.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	40	\$35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$18.00	\$ 720.00	\$23.50	\$ 940.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	245	\$25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$9.50	\$ 2,327.50	\$10.40	\$ 2,548.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,450.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$39,288.00	\$ 39,288.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$3,118.50	\$ 3,118.50	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$39,288.00	\$ 39,288.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$4,590.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	10364	\$6.00	\$ 62,184.00	\$0.01	\$ 103.64	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 103.64	\$0.01	\$ 103.64
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	37	\$75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$25.00	\$ 925.00	\$72.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,295.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 3,065,000.00		\$ 2,386,300.04		\$ 2,395,963.32		\$ 2,416,425.44		\$ 2,569,321.44
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 3,065,000.00		\$ 2,386,300.04		\$ 2,395,963.32		\$ 2,416,425.44		\$ 2,569,321.44
DBE REQUIRED: 10%							46%		10%				10%